
A 伸缩教鞭翻页笔
2.4G  Smart  Pen

使用说明书

*使用前，请仔细阅读本使用手册

伸缩教鞭翻页笔

型号：SZ _82

遥控技术：RF 2.4GHz

遥控距离：＜50米

工作电压：3.3-4.2V

锂电池容量：130MA

待机电流：25μA

电池类型：聚合物锂电池

外形尺寸：L172×W15.7×H18.8

教鞭拉长尺寸：560mm

操作系统：Windows，Android，Linux

软件平台：Windows  office，WPS office

接口兼容：USB2.0兼容USB1.1，3.0

工作电压：USB总线供电(4.5V-5.5V)

产品重量：75g

产品介绍：

感谢您选用多媒体触控翻页笔，本产品采用

2.4GHz无线技术制造，针对红外交互式触控

一体机，电子白板以及PPT软件而开发，适

用于学校，教育机构，商务人士进行教学演

示，演讲，会 议，以及其它配套使用的所有

场景。

功能演示图

2.4G  Smart Pen

* Please read this manual carefully before use

 User Manual Moder：SZ_82

Transmitter

RF Frequency：RF 2.4GHz

Control Distance：＜50M

Working Voltage：3.3-4.2V

Lithium Battery Capacity :130MA

Sleep Current：25μA

Battery：Lithium polymer battery

Dimension：L172×W15.7×H18.8

Charging Voltage：USB for 4.5V-5.5V

Weight：75g

Receiver

Elongated Size of Teching Whip：560mm

Operation System：Windows，Android，Linux

Software Environment：Windows office, WPS office

Compatible interface：USB1.1,USB2.0 & USB3.0

Product description:

Thank you for choosing the

                     ,the product made with 2.4GHz wireless

technology; It's used in PPT software for Infrared

interactive touch one machine $Electronic

whiteboard.Suitable for schools, educational

institutions,You can use it for teaching presentations,

Iectures, conferences, and other suitable scene.
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接收器

激光孔

工作指示灯
每颗灯代表25%电量

长按：全屏/退出全屏

长按：黑屏/退出黑屏

电容屏红外屏均可写

单击：上翻页

单击 ：下翻页

激光键
开关键

产品参数： 产品示意图

Product parameter: Product diagram Operation hint

Warning

Statement

Function Demonstration Diagram: 

Receiver 

Capacitive screen infrared screen can be written

1. Unplug the USB receiver from the transmitter and plug it 
    into an available USB port on the computer.It can be used 
    on the mouth, no need to match the code.    
2. The product supports Windows, Mac operating systems, 
    and is installed on Mac for the first time , Keyboard set 
    assistant may appear,And prompt that the keyboard is not 
    recognized.Just click Continue and finish After the 
    installation is complete, the display will work accordingly.
3. The distance of the receiver will be reduced by the 
    interference of surrounding electronic equipment.
4. If you do not operate this product, it will automatically 
    enter the sleep state, press any key to wake up,  
    Note: The hyperlink function does not support WPS 
    system.

This product has the function of generating a laser beam, the 
laser is harmful to the eyes, please do not Point the laser at the 
crowd, especially the face, and it is strictly forbidden to direct the 
laser to the eyes!Avoid pointing the laser at mirrors or other highly 
reflective surfaces!Do not use this product Toys for children!This 
product has a built-in lithium battery, do not throw this product into
 fire middle!battery may explode; also do not immerse this product
 in water or In any other liquid, the battery may explode if damaged
 by a short circuit.attempt When disassembling, adjusting or 
repairing, please professional work!

The product specifications and information mentioned in this 
manual are for reference only and are not subject to 
change.Further notice.There is no warranty of any kind for the 
contents of this manual, or for a specific purpose guarantee.Due 
to the rapid development of technology and the complexity of 
computer operating systems, it is possible to There may be 
cases where it is not applicable, and we are not responsible for 
the loss or error of its content.resulting losses.If there is any 
error, the company is not obliged to use this manual The user 
assumes no responsibility and does not queue the possibility of 
content being updated at any time.

单击：进入/退出画笔
双击：希沃白板擦除
长按：PPT全屏擦除

单击音量+
长按：多媒体播放/暂停

单击 音量-
长按：关闭页面

：

Telescopic Whip Flipping Pen

Telescopic Whip Flipping Pen

 laser hole

ON/OFF

Click: page down
Long press: black screen
/exit black screen

Work indicator light
Each light represents 
25% of battery power
Click Volume+

Click Volume-

Laser Key

Click: Page up
Long press: Full screen
/Exit full screen

1：物理激光调节，分为1-2-3档，出厂默认位2档，长按激光键，

单击上下翻页键调节

2：倒计时振动提醒：同时按音量加减键进入倒计时模式，出厂默

认30分钟，自定义时间从1-199分钟，按上翻页加时间，按下翻页

键减时间，再倒计时剩余5分钟振一下，结束振3下

产品质保卡

电话

型号

用户名称

通讯地址

品名

购买日期

操作提示

1.将USB接收器从发射器中拔出，插到电脑可用的USB接

   口上即可使用，无需对码。

2.产品支持Windows，Mac操作系统，首次在Mac上安装

   后，可能会出现 Keyboard set assistant(键盘设置助手)，

   并提示无法识别键盘。只需要单击Continue(继续)并完

   成安装，之后显示即会相应地工作。

3.接收器的距离会受周围电子设备的干扰而减小。

4.不操作本产品自动进入休眠状态，按任意键唤醒，

注意：超链接功能不支持WPS系统

警告

    本产品具有产生激光束的功能，激光对眼睛有害，请勿

把激光指向人群，特别是脸部，严禁用激光直射眼睛！避

免把激光指向镜子或其他高反射的表面上！切勿将本产品

给儿童当玩具！本产品内置锂电池，切勿把本产品丢入火

中！因电池可能发生爆炸；也请勿把本产品浸入水中或者

任何其他液体中，电池短路受损坏时可能发生爆炸。企图

拆开、调整或修理时，请专业人员作业！

声明

    本手册中提及的产品规格及信息仅供参考，如有变更不

另行通知。本手册内容没有任何形式的担保，或特定目的

的保证。由于技术发展迅速和电脑操作系统的复杂性，可

能会有不适用的情况，在此恕不承担其内容的损失或错误

带来的损失。如有任何错误本公司没有义务为本手册使用

者承担任何责任，同时也不排队内容随时更新的可能性。

Telescopic Whip 

Flipping Pen

Click: Enter/Exit Pen
Double click: Xiwo Whiteboard 
Erase
Long press: PPT full screen 
erase

1: Physical laser adjustment, divided into 1-2-3 levels, factory default to 2 
levels, long press the laser button,Click the up anddown page keys to adjust
2: Countdown vibration reminder: Press the volume up and down buttons 
simultaneously to enter countdown mode, factory defaultRecognize 30 
minutes, customize time from 1-199 minutes, press page up to add time, 
press page down to add timePress the key to decrease the time, then count 
down for 5 minutes. Shake once and end with 3 shakes

带屏显款：

Equipped with screen display
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